

Dated: 29.11.2022

Ref.No.IPE/2022/19/1082 APPOINTMENT OF GUEST FACULTY

The Walk-in-Interview for appointment of Guest Faculty in the subject of Hindi for the Academic Session 2022-23 shall be held as per the schedule given below as per Rules of University of Delhi in this regard.

S.No.	Name of the Post	Vacancy	Category	Date, Time and Venue for Interview
1.	Guest Faculty - Hindi	01	PwBD (VH)	Wednesday, 07.12.2022 at 11.00 A.M. at IGIPESS, B-Block, Vikaspuri, New Delhi-110018

Registration Time: Half an hour before and Half an hour after the start of Interview time on the date of Interview.

NOTE:

- 1. The eligibility criteria for the Guest Faculty are as per UGC Regulation, 2018 and as adopted by the University of Delhi.
- 2. Candidate should be enrolled in the latest Ad-hoc Panel of the respective Department of the University of Delhi. Candidates whose name is not enrolled in the latest Ad-hoc Panel list will not be considered for the interview.
- 3. The Guest Faculty considered for appointment should not hold any other teaching assignment.
- 4. The superannuated teachers may also be considered for engagement as Guest Faculty subject to maximum age limit of 70 years.
- 5. The College reserves the right to fill or not to fill vacancy, if the circumstances so warrant.
- 6. Guest Faculty will be paid honorarium @Rs.1500/- per lecture subject to a maximum of Rs.50,000/- per month.
- 7. Guest Faculty will not be treated like regular teacher for the purpose of voting rights or for becoming the members of the various statutory bodies of the University.
- 8. Candidates are required to bring their Original Testimonial, Curriculum Vitae, Experience and Category Certificate with recent photograph.
- 9. In case of any inadvertent mistake in the process of selection, which may be detected at any stage even after the issue of appointment letter, the Institute reserves the right to modify/withdraw/cancel any communication made to the candidate.
- 10. No TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview.
- 11. Reporting time: 10.30 a.m.

Sd/-PRINCIPAL (Offg.)

Copy to:

- 1. The Director, DUCC, University of Delhi for uploading the same on Website.
- 2. College Website.
- 3. College Notice Board.
- 4. Office File.